NO:

United Independent School District
AGENDA ACTION ITEM

LAREDO, TEXAS

TOPIC: TAX ROLL ADJUSTMENTS FOR 2009-2010

i

SUBMITTED BY: NORMA FARABOUGH, RTA, CSTA, CIXUH-OF: TAX OFFICE

e |
APPROVED FOR TRANSMITTAL TO SCHOOL BOARD:

DATE ASSIGNED FOR BOARD CONSIDERATION: SEPT. 14, 2010

RECOMMENDATION:

Recommends that the 2009-2010 Tax Roll Adjustments for United ISD, Webb CED and
Late Rendition Penalty be approved as submitted.

RATIONALL:

Per Sec. 25.25 of the State Property Tax Code. Listed under clerical errors. Per Sec. 26.15
Correction of the Tax Roll Sec. 33.05 Limitation on Collection of Taxes

BUDGIETARY INFORMATION:
N/A
BOARD POLICY REFERENCE AND COMPLIANCE:

Section 25.25 State Property Tax Code.




ADJUSTMENTS FOR UNITED ISD, WEBB CED AND LATE RENDITION PENALTY

YEAR
1988
1989
1990
1991

1991 CED
1992
1992 CED
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2005 LRP
2006 LRP
2007 LRP
2008 LRP
2009 LRP
2006
2007
2008
2009
TOTAL

COMBINED FROM 9/1/09 THRU 8/31/10

BEGINNING BALANCE  ADJUSTMENT  ADJUSTED BALANCE
89.99 (89.99) 0.00
18,606.35 (18,520.30) 86.05
23,933.69 (2,381.07) 21,552.62
22,932.25 (7,582.15) 15,350.10
22,492.86 (2,272.70) 20,220.16
16,307.27 (1,768.81) 14,538.46
25,539.67 (2,782.29) 22,757.38
44,431.78 (4,623.42) 39,808.36
44,059.66 (4,750.44) 39,309.22
44,828.86 (5,359.41) 39,469.45
59,097.24 (6,460.07) 52,637.17
57,864.14 (6,223.29) 51,640.85
62,773.61 (5,553.82) 57,219.79
70,340.09 (8,825.15) 61,514.94
91,225.37 (12,818.91) 78,406.46
107,772.72 (14,779.63) 92,993.09
167,718.89 (18,570.00) 149,148.89
218,636.19 (25,868.90) 192,767.29
289,784.80 (11,667.54) 278,117.26
546,720.87 178,443.04 725,163.91
1,649.53 (712.37) 937.16
5,283.27 (1,549.69) 3,733.58
7,541.37 (2,105.72) 5,435.65
20,703.38 (547.31) 20,156.07
128,940.51 (4,403.64) 124,536.87
664,987.02 (28,082.63) 636,904.39
1,165,250.25 (70,713.61) 1,094,536.64
3,367,451.27 (182,635.30) 3,184,815.97
111,038,081.06 (975,338.45) 110,062,742.61

118,335,043.96

(1,248,543.57)

117,086,500.39



