NO:		



United Independent School District

AGENDA ACTION ITEM

TOPIC: TAX ROLL ADJUSTMENTS FOR 2009-2010				
SUBMITTED BY: NORMA FARABOUGH, RTA, CSTA, CTA OF: TAX OFFICE APPROVED FOR TRANSMITTAL TO SCHOOL BOARD: DATE ASSIGNED FOR BOARD CONSIDERATION: SEPT. 14, 2010				
RECOMMENDATION:				
Recommends that the 2009-2010 Tax Roll Adjustments for United ISD, Webb CED and Late Rendition Penalty be approved as submitted.				
RATIONALE: Per Sec. 25.25 of the State Property Tax Code. Listed under clerical errors. Per Sec. 26.15 Correction of the Tax Roll Sec. 33.05 Limitation on Collection of Taxes				
BUDGETARY INFORMATION: N/A				
BOARD POLICY REFERENCE AND COMPLIANCE:				
Section 25.25 State Property Tax Code.				

ADJUSTMENTS FOR UNITED ISD, WEBB CED AND LATE RENDITION PENALTY COMBINED FROM 9/1/09 THRU 8/31/10

	COMBINED FROM 3/1/09 THRO 0/31/10					
YEAR	BEGINNING BALANCE	ADJUSTMENT	ADJUSTED BALANCE			
1988	89.99	(89.99)	0.00			
1989	18,606.35	(18,520.30)	86.05			
1990	23,933.69	(2,381.07)	21,552.62			
1991	22,932.25	(7,582.15)	15,350.10			
1991 CED	22,492.86	(2,272.70)	20,220.16			
1992	16,307.27	(1,768.81)	14,538.46			
1992 CED	25,539.67	(2,782.29)	22,757.38			
1993	44,431.78	(4,623.42)	39,808.36			
1994	44,059.66	(4,750.44)	39,309.22			
1995	44,828.86	(5,359.41)	39,469.45			
1996	59,097.24	(6,460.07)	52,637.17			
1997	57,864.14	(6,223.29)	51,640.85			
1998	62,773.61	(5,553.82)	57,219.79			
1999	70,340.09	(8,825.15)	61,514.94			
2000	91,225.37	(12,818.91)	78,406.46			
2001	107,772.72	(14,779.63)	92,993.09			
2002	167,718.89	(18,570.00)	149,148.89			
2003	218,636.19	(25,868.90)	192,767.29			
2004	289,784.80	(11,667.54)	278,117.26			
2005	546,720.87	178,443.04	725,163.91			
2005 LRP	1,649.53	(712.37)	937.16			
2006 LRP	5,283.27	(1,549.69)	3,733.58			
2007 LRP	7,541.37	(2,105.72)	5,435.65			
2008 LRP	20,703.38	(547.31)	20,156.07			
2009 LRP	128,940.51	(4,403.64)	124,536.87			
2006	664,987.02	(28,082.63)	636,904.39			
2007	1,165,250.25	(70,713.61)	1,094,536.64			
2008	3,367,451.27	(182,635.30)	3,184,815.97			
2009	111,038,081.06	(975,338.45)	110,062,742.61			
TOTAL	118,335,043.96	(1,248,543.57)	117,086,500.39			
		18 NO 1000 E				